HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Barrow on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 63 by Representative Leger

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 7, lines 28-29, following "blind," and before ", and aid to" change "mothers' and
- 3 child health services" to "health services for mothers and their children"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 8, line 15, following "purposes" and before "," change "hereof" to "of this
- 6 Paragraph"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 20, line 7, following "year and" insert "subsequently"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 26, line 10, following "or" and before "child" insert "a"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 27, line 10, following "or" and before "child" insert "a"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 30, line 3, following "or" and before "child" insert "a"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 43, line 1, following "is" and before "child" insert "the"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 54, line 17, following "(5)" and before "," change "hereof" to "of this Section"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 56, line 12, change "Subsection" to "Paragraph"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 58, line 10, change "That from" to "From"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 58, line 13, change "and/or" to "and"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 58, line 26, following "seventy-five" and before "of the monthly" change "per cent"
- 27 to "percent"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 62, line 14, following "fund" and before "for causes" change "becomes disabled"
- 3 to "acquires a disability"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 5 On page 63, line 15, following "department" and before "for" change "becomes disabled"
- 6 to "acquires a disability"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 70, line 7, following "fifty" and before "per month" insert "dollars"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 70, line 27, following "sixty" change "per cent" to "percent"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 71, line 14, following "two-thirds" change "per cent" to "percent"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 71, line 22, following "two-thirds" change "per cent" to "percent"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 72, line 6, following "fifty" change "per cent" to "percent"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 20</u>
- On page 72, line 10, following "two-thirds" change "per cent" to "percent"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 72, line 23, following "two-thirds" change "per cent" to "percent"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 73, line 9, following "twenty-five" change "per cent" to "percent"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 73, line 13, following "fifty" change "per cent" to "percent"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 87, lines 3-4, following "disability as" change "hereinafter provided" to "provided
- 27 <u>in this Part</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 108, line 7, following "Dollars" and before "a" insert "(\$25.00)"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 31 On page 120, line 26, change "Subparagraph" to "Paragraph"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 2 On page 135, line 29, following "court" change ", and" to "."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 4 On page 138, lines 21-22, following "thereof shall" change "only be made" to "be made
- 5 <u>only</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 7 On page 160, line 18, following "the" and before "Board" insert "Louisiana State"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 9 On page 165, line 12, change "Division of Administration" to "division of administration"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 165, line 17, change "Division of Administration" to "division of administration"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 206, line 8, change "R.S. 46:2254(A)" to "Subsection A of this Section"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 207, line 2, change "R.S. 46:2254(A)" to "Subsection A of this Section"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- On page 207, line 8, change "real" to "immovable"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- On page 207, line 23, change "real" to "immovable"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 21 On page 207, line 26, change "R.S. 46:2254(A)" to "Subsection A of this Section"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 23 On page 208, line 10, change "R.S. 46:2253(20)" to "R.S. 46:2253(18)"
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 38</u>
- On page 212, line 2, following "Paragraph" and before "of this" change "(2) of Subsection
- 26 (A) \underline{A} " to " $\underline{(A)(2)}$ "
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- On page 232, line 8, following "disabilities" change ";" to "."
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 40</u>
- On page 232, line 11, following "wheelchairs" change "; and" to "."